feasibility of said arrangement within the business units: 

1. Two (2) employees who are employed in the same classification may request to share 

the hours of work of what would otherwise be one (1) Full-Time position provided each 

of the two (2) employees has actually worked one (1) full year or one thousand seven 

hundred (1700) hours or more in the position. 

2. The request shall be limited to splitting one (1) Full-Time (FTE) position into roughly 

equal parts as may readily be put into practice. 

3. The document requesting the job sharing arrangement shall be signed by the employees